

Appointments

22 June 2015

Purpose of report

To advise of appointments to the Joint Board following the resignation of a member from East Lothian Council and the City of Edinburgh Council.

Membership of the Joint Board

- On 21 April 2015, East Lothian Council appointed Councillor John McNeil to serve on the Lothian Valuation Joint Board in place of Councillor Norman Hampshire who had resigned.
- On 28 May 2015, the City of Edinburgh Council appointed Councillor Deidre Brock to serve on the Lothian Valuation Joint Board in place of Councillor Sandy Howat who had resigned.

Recommendations

- 4 The Joint Board is asked:
 - 4.1 To note the appointment of Councillor John McNeil to represent East Lothian Council.
 - 4.2 To note the appointment of Councillor Deidre Brock to represent City of Edinburgh Council.

Sue Bruce Chief Executive and Clerk

Appendices	None
Contact/tel	Lesley Birrell, Office of the Chief Executive and Clerk
Background Papers	Correspondence from East Lothian Council and the City of Edinburgh Council